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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Thursday 23 October 2025
Ion Oblemenco stadium - Craiova

Universitatea Craiova FC Noah

1 (1)
Half-Time

77 Pavlo Isenko   
3 Oleksandr Romanchuk
5 Anzor Mekvabishvili
9 Assad Al Hamlawi

11 Nicușor Bancu   
12 Monday Etim
17 Carlos Mora
20 Alexandru Cicâldău
23 Samuel Teles
24 Nikola Stevanović
28 Adrian Rus

1 Silviu Lung   
21 Laurențiu Popescu   
2 Florin Stefan
4 Alexandru Crețu
8 Tudor Băluţă

10 Ștefan Baiaram
14 Lyes Houri
15 Juraj Badelj
19 Vasile Mogoș
29 Constantin Băsceanu
30 David Matei
39 Steven Nsimba

Coach:

Matei Mirel Radoi

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 6

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 4 4

Corners 0 2

Offsides 0 2

Fouls committed 15 23

Fouls suffered 3 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 48% 48%

Ball in play 12'32" 24'35"

Total ball in play 26'05" 50'55"

Referee:

Gal Leibovitz (ISR)
Assistant referees:

Dor Medina (ISR)
Yossi Babayoff (ISR)
Fourth official:

Dekel Zino (ISR)

21:00CET

45'

90'

9 Assad Al Hamlawi Y 23'

11 Nicușor Bancu Y 25'

12 Monday Etim 38'

3'10''

8 Tudor Băluţă
5 Anzor Mekvabishvili 61'

39 Steven Nsimba
12 Monday Etim 80'

19 Vasile Mogoș
24 Nikola Stevanović 80'

14 Lyes Houri
20 Alexandru Cicâldău 80'

59' 32 Nardin Mulahusejnović
9 Matheus Aiás

61' Y 88 Yan Eteki

73' 4 Gudmundur Thórarinsson
77 Alen Grgić

73' 19 Hovhannes Hambardzumyan
6 Eric Boakye

73' 27 Gor Manvelyan
14 Takuto Oshima

73' 32 Nardin Mulahusejnović

88' 99 Hovhannes Harutyunyan
17 Gustavo Sangaré

8'48''4 Alexandru Crețu
23 Samuel Teles

(0)
Half-Time 1

16 Timothy Fayulu   
3 Sergei Muradian
6 Eric Boakye
7 Hélder Ferreira   
9 Matheus Aiás

14 Takuto Oshima
17 Gustavo Sangaré
33 David Sualehe
39 Nathanaël Saintini
77 Alen Grgić
88 Yan Eteki

22 Ognjen Chancharevich   
4 Gudmundur Thórarinsson

10 Artak Dashyan
11 Imrane Oulad Omar
18 Artem Avanesian

19 Hovhannes Hambardzumyan
27 Gor Manvelyan
32 Nardin Mulahusejnović
37 Gonçalo Silva
47 Marin Jakoliš
99 Hovhannes Harutyunyan

Coach:

Sandro Perković

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 16

Attempts on target 3 4

Saves 0 1

Corners 1 4

Offsides 3 3

Fouls committed 3 8

Fouls suffered 14 21

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 52% 52%

Ball in play 13'33" 26'20"

Total ball in play 26'05" 50'55"

VAR:

Eitan Shmuelevitz (ISR)
Assistant VAR:

Shalom Ben Avraham (ISR)

Attendance: 18,004


